D1WWEG01E 35
NOTE - For different working conditions please contact Sales Dept.
WORKING CONDITIONS
N. of available ways  3 - 6
Max. flow rating 90 l/min (23.7 US gpm)
Max. pressure 315 bar (4600 psi)
Internal leakage A(B)⇒T ∆p = 100 bar (1450 psi) 5 cm3/min (0.31 in3/min)
Fluid Mineral based oil

Part ordering codes ______________________________________________________________________________________
1  Body kit*
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
DFC100/3 5CO2241313 3 ways body kit
DFC100/6 5CO2242311 6 ways body kit
2      Spools  page 39
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
for DFC100/3:
A 3CAS110312  Ports connected in transit position
B 3CAS110421 Ports closed in transit position
for DFC100/6:
A 3CAS110711  Flow in C and D. E and F closed in pos. 1
  Ports connected in transit position
B 3CAS110721 Flow in C and D. E and F closed in pos. 1
  Ports closed in transit position
3  Complete controls              page 40
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
17G  5V17910000 Cam control with spring return
  in pos. 1
17GCAX 5V17910001 Inox steel cam control with spring
  return in pos. 1
4       "B" side options                      page 40
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
SLP 5COP110005 with dust-proof plate
5       Body threading
Specify threading always when it is different from BSP standard
                                             (*) - Codes are referred to BSP thread
3 ways
6 ways
3
1
2
4
3
Mechanical control monoblock diverter valves
39
DFC100
D1WWEG01E
___________________________________________________________________________________________________ Spool end
DFC050 DFC100
Rotary cam arrangement:
 spool type A, B
24
0.94
17
0.66
R3.75
R0.14
Ø
 1
9.
5
Ø
 0
.7
6
7.
5
0.
30 16 0.
63
11.5
0.45
Type A
Ports connected
in transit position
Type B
Ports closed
in transit position
Type A
Flow in C and D. E and F closed in pos. 1
Ports connected in transit position
Type B
Flow in C and D. E and F closed in pos. 1
Ports closed in transit position
3 ways
6 ways
A
P
1
2 way
A B
A B D
V
A
P
A
P
1 2 1 22
A   B
P
1 2
3 way